

Kenanga Investors

PRESS RELEASE
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

KENANGA WINS TWO AWARDS AT FUNDSUPERMART.COM'S RECOMMENDED FUND AWARDS

Date: 13 July 2016

Kenanga Growth Fund and Kenanga Syariah Growth Fund recognised as Recommended Funds.

KUALA LUMPUR, 13 JULY 2016: – Kenanga Investors Berhad's ("Kenanga Investors"), Kenanga Growth Fund and Kenanga Syariah Growth Fund were selected as Fundsupermart.com's ("FSM") Recommended Unit Trusts under the Core Equity – Malaysia and Core Equity – Malaysia (Islamic) categories for 2016/17. This is the sixth consecutive year that Kenanga Growth Fund ("KGF") has been awarded and the fifth time awarded to Kenanga Syariah Growth Fund ("KSGF").



Ms. Lee Sook Yee, Chief Investment Officer of Kenanga Investors Berhad (left) receiving the Recommended Unit Trusts Awards from Mr. Wong Wei Yi, General Manager of Fundsupermart.com Malaysia.

These funds have once again been recognised for its strong performance and resilience during volatile periods with a good track record of at least three years. Kenanga Investors consistently subscribes to rigorous stock-picking as well as identifying fundamentally attractive, off-benchmark stocks that may be undervalued relative to their peers and the overall market valuation which has led to some underresearched investment opportunities especially those in the small and mid-cap space.





Kenanga Investors

Kenanga Investors' Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer, Mr Ismitz Matthew De Alwis said "Both funds' performances prove that our long-term bottom-up strategy, which we adapt to the specific needs of our clients, has consistently led us to achieve success for them".

As at 30 June 2016, KGF outperformed its benchmark to deliver a total return of 43.68%* (3 years), 94.38%* (5 years) and 387.86%* (10 years) while KSGF delivered a total return of 12.42%* (3 years), 48.74%* (5 years) and 245.77%* (10 years) against the benchmarks despite volatile market conditions. Todate, KGF continues to be ranked No.1 in Equity Malaysia for the 10-year category.

KGF and KSGF aim to provide clients with long-term capital growth by investing primarily in Malaysian equities and securities of companies (with a Shariah option) with strong fundamentals that are undervalued to cater to the diverse needs of our clients.

Besides winning at the Fundsupermart.com Recommended Unit Trusts Awards which is a prestigious event organised by FSM to honour top-performing Unit Trust Funds in Malaysia, Kenanga Growth Fund was also a proud recipient of the Best Performing Equity Malaysia Fund award for the fourth time running (5 years) and third time running (10 years) at the Lipper Fund Awards 2016 (Malaysia) for the year ended 31 December 2015.

For more information about Kenanga Investors, please visit www.kenangainvestors.com.my.

*Results Source: Lipper Investment Management

###

About Kenanga Investors Berhad (353563-P)

We provide investment solutions ranging from collective investment schemes, portfolio management services and alternative investments for retail, corporate and institutional clients.

Kenanga Investors prides in its reputation for its consistent top performing funds. Kenanga Growth Fund (KGF) won Best Performing Equity Malaysia Fund for the fourth time running (5 years) and third time running (10 years) at the Lipper Fund Award 2016 (Malaysia) for the year ended 31 December 2015. Besides that, KGF and Kenanga Syariah Growth Fund have been recognised by the Fundsupermart.com's Recommended Unit Trusts Awards 2016/2017 in the Core Equity Malaysia category and Core Equity Malaysia (Islamic) categories respectively.

Kenanga Investors also won the Hong Kong based Asia Asset Management's Best of the Best Awards 2015 under the Malaysia Rising Star category and their Chief Investment Officer, Ms Lee Sook Yee was named Malaysia CIO of the Year.

Kenanga Investors has a long standing track record of offering first-in-the-market award-winning services. This includes AMP Plus service in which a Portfolio Manager actively monitors and oversees the investors' funds to ensure that they are invested in the best market opportunities.

Kenanga Investors is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Kenanga Investment Bank Berhad, the largest independent investment bank by equity trading value and volume.

This Press Release was issued by Kenanga Group's Marketing & Communications department.

For more information, please contact: **Chuah Sze Phing**

DID: +603 – 2079 1293 Email: szephingchuah@kenanga.com.my **Tracy Anne Leong** DID: +603 – 2079 1332

Email: tracyleong@kenanga.com.my

